GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2514
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010

PPP IN SCHOOLS
Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the modalities for setting up of model schools under public-private partnership mode have since been finalised;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for the delay;

(c) whether any negotiation is underway with different agencies in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the said agencies undertaking have demanded any concessions in exchange; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. The modalities for setting up of model schools under public-private partnership mode are presently at the stage of inter-ministerial consultation.

(c) No, Sir,

(d) to (f) Do not arise.
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